Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		08/29/2008	national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suram Trading Corporation, Inc.		
Street Address:	2655 S. LeJeune Road, Suite 1006		
City:	Coral Gables		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33134		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2105252	SURAM
Registration Number:	2115920	ROYAL TIGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900115250

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal --- PHR&D

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1141-114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Acord

Signature: /ba/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0793

210525

CH ARR

Date:	09/04/2008				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif					
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0794

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2003 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), does hereby release, relinquish, discharge and convey to SURAM TRADING CORPORATION, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY WHATSOEVER, any and all right, title or interest that Secured Party has, or may have, in and to the trademark applications and the trademarks of the Assignee listed on Schedule A attached hereto (altogether, the "Released Trademarks") pursuant to the Loan Agreement and any other agreements, documents or instruments executed or delivered in connection therewith (collectively, the "Security Documents"), one or more of which was recorded on December 11, 2003, at Reel No. 2764, Frame 563 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Released Trademarks and including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto.

This Agreement is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Secured Party in the Released Trademarks pursuant to the Security Documents and to reassign to the Assignee all of Secured Party's right, title, and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer, as of August 29, 2008.

> WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("Secured Party")

By:

Name:

914163 42 BKLN #: 919724v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0795

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Suram	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2,105,252	10/14/1997
Royal Tiger	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2,115,920	11/25/1997

Trademark Applications

None.

RECORDED: 09/04/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0796